

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2140
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 8, line 7, strike "~~five~~ TWO" insert "five"
- 2 Page 12, line 44, strike "THAT IS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND"
- 3 Page 13, line 3, after the period strike remainder of line
- 4 Strike lines 4 and 5, insert "This paragraph does not apply if the alkaline
- 5 hydrolysis facility is operated or supervised by a responsible
- 6 cremationist."
- 7 Line 32, after the period strike remainder of line
- 8 Strike lines 33 through 36, insert "A person does not need to be licensed as
- 9 an alkaline hydrolysis operator in order to practice as an alkaline
- 10 hydrolysis operator if the alkaline hydrolysis facility is operated or
- 11 supervised by a responsible cremationist or another person who is a
- 12 licensed alkaline hydrolysis operator."
- 13 Page 15, line 34, strike the first "A" insert "THE"
- 14 Page 22, lines 24 and 25, strike "THAT MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BY
- 15 THE DEPARTMENT"
- 16 Amend title to conform

J.D. MESNARD